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About the League

Welcome to the 2024 PGA Junior League! We are very excited to have you as part

of our team. The PGA Junior League brings friends and family together around

fun, team golf experiences with expert coaching. This league varies in age and golf

experience. The PGA Junior league is a great learning experience for all, from

beginner to advanced. During practices and competitions, you will have the

opportunity to play with golfers of all skill levels, ages 7-13. The PGA Junior

League believes that playing with other age groups and skill levels will help

juniors grow as golfers and gain new friends. By the end of the season, we will

cover every aspect of the game. As we all know, golf is not just about the swing.

Yes, we will cover the mechanics of the swing, but we will cover golf etiquette,

too.

Practices
Wednesdays and Thursdays

4:00-5:15 | April 10-May 16

1:00-2:15 | May 29-July 11

No practices on the following Dates:

April 23 & 24

May 8, 9, 22, 23

June 12, 13

July 3 & 4

Matches
Sundays

4:00 | April 21-June 30th

No matches on the following Dates

May 12 (Mother's Day)

May 26 (Memorial Day Weekend)

June 16 (Father's Day)

July 7 (4th of July Weekend)

See Detailed League Schedule on Page 4
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Signing Up for Practices and Matches
We will be using Golf Genius for all communication, practice sign up and match
sign up. Please be sure to add the email address, noreply@golfgenius.com to your
contacts.

You will receive an email every Thursday at 8am to sign up your junior for the
following week's practices (Wednesday or Thursday) and Sunday matches. There
will be 3 separate email invites that you receive. One for Wednesday’s practice,
one for Thursday’s practice and one for the Sunday Match. In each of these invites
you will have the option to select Attending/Playing or Not Attending/Not Playing.
You can only register for one practice per week. There are 15 spots each practice,
both days will cover the same material, so your junior will not miss any content.
You are not committed to one day for the entire season and will be able to switch
days each week for practices. There will be no deadline to sign-up for practices.

The deadline to sign up for matches is 6pm on Friday. This will allow coaches time
to pair players and send match pairings out by Saturday night.
If you need to cancel and can’t make the practice or match, please contact the golf
shop at 913-890-1600. There will be no make-up practices or matches. An email
will be sent out if the Match has been canceled.

Location For Practices and Matches
Practices: Due to the removal of the short game area at Sykes/Lady all practices
will take place at St. Andrews Golf Club (11099 W. 135th Street).
Meeting point will be under the big tree by the chipping green on the North side of
the clubhouse. If weather is an issue an email will be sent out at least one hour
prior to practice.
Matches: Pairings will be made based on age and skill level each week and sent
out by Saturday night. Matches will take place on the Par 3 Course at Sykes/Lady
each Sunday. A Coach will be at the first tee box to hand out scorecards and go
over rules before each Match. Please have your junior arrive at the tee box 10
minutes before their scheduled tee time. Jersey colors for Matches will be
announced when pairings are sent.
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League Schedule

Wednesday April 10 Practice 4:00-5:15

Thursday April 11 Practice 4:00-5:15

Wednesday April 17 Practice 4:00-5:15

Thursday April 18 Practice 4:00-5:15

Sunday April 21 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Sunday April 28 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday May 1 Practice 4:00-5:15

Thursday May 2 Practice 4:00-5:15

Sunday May 5 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday May 15 Practice 4:00-5:15

Thursday May 16 Practice 4:00-5:15

Sunday May 19 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday May 29 Practice 1:00-2:15

Thursday May 30 Practice 1:00-2:15

Sunday June 2 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday June 5 Practice 1:00-2:15

Thursday June 6 Practice 1:00-2:15

Sunday June 9 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday June 19 Practice 1:00-2:15

Thursday June 20 Practice 1:00-2:15

Sunday June 23 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday June 26 Practice 1:00-2:15

Thursday June 27 Practice 1:00-2:15

Sunday June 30 Match Tee Times start at 4:00 every 10min

Wednesday July 10 Practice 1:00-2:15

Thursday July 11th Practice 1:00-2:15

Sunday July 14th Year-End Banquet Round Time TBD
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